7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS

(2) SIM5ON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d\

(2) 2X4 SPF #2 TOP PLATE

\ Rsrmpsow SP4 @ 48" O.C.

ididiae L

2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUyck ATTACHMENT

GENERAL NOTES:

TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER

ANCHOR TABLE

OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING

REVISIONS

FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE GE DOOR BUCK TO STL AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S ¥ *
Soib el Bk oL OF Doon ALEHIG Wi L aokal RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS
SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS/t ney B SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS < A BE INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
(2) MPSON LSTA21 _/ TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCRE\g s OR REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE wi (l-16d TO HEADER ELAF?E?QE?;BSEEN;E";:%\?VR (2) ROWS OF)F 131 x 3 1/4* CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 Ha 484 284
ANL8) -16d TO STUD PACK (2) 2X12 SYP #2 HEADER U.N.O ' SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
SEESTRUGTURAL BN DOOR WIDTH | 3/8"x 4" LAG | gy a( 164 (2) ROWS OF FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 58d el
AGGER | .131x31/4" GN GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
P 24°0C. | 56gg o VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE gl < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. T POC ¥ = CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. = 880 55N sl i i
KINGS STUDS (2) JACKS STUDS — ad b < 745 < 565 He 5100, 1172 | 5-10d, 112"
i ag " s = WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT EABRIC
AT AL PERETRATIENS 24" MAX r) (2) ROWS 10d @ w/ (2) ROWS 10d @ 18°-19 QL P o 3"o.c. (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED = 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE 4 L " O.C. EACH SIDE 12" O.C. EACH SIDE MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2"
Al FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 88d, 1172 | 88d, 112"
NOTE: I THUSE BEARING LoAD 1 FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD e
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER L H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES: IF IT EXEDS 565 PS| TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. P s e 10108 S| 2 1 1
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR ;
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"| 2-10d, 1 1/2"
CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
SIMFON LTTI31 2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 172"
/(1 - 10d & WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12401 1/2" | 12-10d1 172"
AR S HERCE ST ST 36" O it BRACKET CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO i 101 172
SEE STUD TABLE 5/8" 10" ANCHOR BOLT - OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
111 REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS) VY GRTER T
UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.0. DER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
/ | I GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTFALL ATION DETAIL _
;ﬂ&?hﬁ_‘gtﬁ?; i kgl s SCALE: N.T.S GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d 1'5‘;82.?,“'_‘;3%953“?00
8d COMMON NAILS SEE FOOTING DETAILS N Ea ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SH'E:JEH}EES: ALL RquFFS ARE HOFS\Z}ESTA]; DlAP?:‘dRSEM?? 716" OSth SHEATHING‘,I-UNBLOCKED. < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
APPLIED DICULAR TO FRAMING, A MINIMUI 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TYICAL GARAGE DOOR HEADER STRAPING DETAIL STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE >
© R T T h MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4*0C, UNO. < 10530 L0k HGTa i oto 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SCAE: 1/2"=1%-0 12" EMBEDMENT
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 40d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
; TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION :
viStde ko L s INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS, STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS
4. I 435 435 SSP DOUBL| LA E E
By il el Ll ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO i = ; - A st
- ' { LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED. i e E NG GRADE & SPECIES TABLE =
{ AND COMEACTED FoLL ——————— WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH o= P DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE |  6-10d 8-10d
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48“ OC OR E UN‘Q 3/4"BOLTS TOBE 3"x 3"x 9/64";, WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 51"15'} UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2.10d 8-10d
e e R e ?;%RéCANE CEIP 25 Q Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR AGCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SPa 6-10d, 1 172"
x4/6 P.T. _ ; REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
T WITH 1/2"X10" ANGHOR BOLTS WITH 22X 140" BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS — = = .
.C. STEEL WASHER 48" O.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. 2%8 SYP #2 1200 16 5 — = e
(3).131X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS
SHINGLE STRIP el (RO o < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10104, 1172
g 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT 212 SYP #2 975 16 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
s 4' FROM GABLE END : < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
" FINISH GRADE ! FASCIA GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d
—_ —— T P A Tl T i i U e T AN £ U W b et o
M i N— ¥ 7] LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 ALf < 1705 < 1705 Cs1é 28-8d
ot 4 TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS;g T preen T THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
; h i '
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP T 70 S g LVL SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. = o T 0 i
{ PSL PARALAM 2900 20 CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND 10 310 LTTI31 1/2" "
Eicatl ol / CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. b 5.4 gl L
ONE STORY WALL SECTION BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2.5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
= SRS L. 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x.25" ( (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004 3 — o —_— e
: 3/4" = 1-Q" IREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < < - 2
ST TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECDNS VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48" REQU
TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU < 1400 < 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
[ 4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL T pETT T v
2X4 SCAB IF VERT. WEB I e THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY. - =
< 2200 < 220 U44 12-16d 112" AB
pelldiciid ~H TOEMAIL TRUSS TO DOUELE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
P PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUG6 12-16d 112" AB
DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL : o
i TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" O.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. < 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATEAL 3 I A BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE pie it AL bl i WIN)LOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS PE 10.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
INTERIOR CEILING AS 3206, 386-754-5419
/ SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN
) DINENSIONS:
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS 2-2X4 TOP PLATE CONTINUOUS FRAME B Qnermions spsiadsoealed
I ———— e TO TOP PLATE AT dimnsions. Refer all questions to
SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. BOTTIN GCRI OETRISS Mar. Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 119" STUD HEIGHT 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / ‘/* ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do bt proceed without clarification.
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRT - COIYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
TRUSS 2X4 STUDS @16" OC. )
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT ‘ THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Ly B ey e [ebnon
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC, ——— R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN Hew Jsiniments of srvics, The Beamiois.
‘ TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not> be reproduced, altered or copied in any
" R : THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE 09 :
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10" STUD HEIGHT COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA edtpeb o] bambpmip st s
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN —iUNURALTA
. PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CEFTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT ['YPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO exanined this plan, and that the applicable
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 pomlns of the plan, F{eiaﬁng ta wind eEgineering
AW TO ESTRAI ANY LA comly with section R301.2.1, florida building
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP L At TN S D OUDE RESTHARI EOR AL ATERAL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; coduresidential 2004, to the best of my
B L OB NG ST ILENGTTS ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ——/ DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT knovedge.
Loyl e dhaliose NARL pul Jeasni g SPF NAILED TO TOP RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMFATION: This design is valid for one
‘ : AND BOTTOM PLATES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 HIC . - na st
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C.X0.85 - 136°0C. e WITH 2-16d NAILS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED R HT MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) buileng, at specified location
T TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
L 2X4 LADDER BEAN BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION e e
ERB ¥ BE.
SUBBORTIVE . CONTINUOUS FRAME TO
CEILI 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B
SCALE: N.T.S. 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =l
5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT
SRS l (6).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
uc ‘URAIL P 2 N - TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCT LA SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. ————/ f INTO KING STUD
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ks INTO KING STUD
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /,(v / , Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
~J (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON i 7
v QPrOSITe S EA suPpoRTIvE .f MASONRY NOTES: o
, 1 - = == 9 J-21. A |-18.
s SN D NALS) CREAM MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL sl 2; g Ig I 2113 ;
x(z) 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O NLS AT 16" O.C. i i i CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY : = == — e .
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN M. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 ' X i 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 20hg -40.6 -40.6 Griffin Residence
— LSTA18 (U.N.O. MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 [19.9 255 [18.1 |-218
. e LEBEAM | |l NN i S AN it Y e b ’ ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
BEAM MID-WALL;ONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLEBEAM | || N ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 [218]236 185 |-204
(2;){31)M1F:astT% hSéLAﬁ?éR SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S. CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 [21.8|29.1[185 [-226
W = y
AND (8) -16d TO POST s Gl ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements A e e P Tﬁ‘?fgfspsr;ﬂ A
(SF;!E STRUCTURAL PLAN (4) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A Compressive strength 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst Case ’ ’
LSTAZ2 . , ddmixiures require approva OL—
SUPPORTIVE BEAM INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. q 8x7 G D 5 |-22.9
/ 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, - Sf}iee = 12: - P.O. Box 868
¥ TN medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running 2 ool 185 12l lake City, Florida 32056
POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column .
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON \f\ ) Black Fhone: (386) 754 - 5419
LSTAIBONONESIDE =~ <>~ v\ |0 Mmoo i) .
""" T T R 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
L N L 5.5"2.75"11.5"
[ [ 1
I i i 24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, La REMIEL DT,
LSTA18 NOTE: i it g Stlities iR 48 bar di gﬂ..f 45 P DESIGN LOADS August 15, 2007
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE W@;flch P ‘ plices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5)
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" EE STRUCTURAL PLAN} * 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DIAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
ANCHOR BOLT {34 |E " N o embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) Dwid Disosway
' X X A525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS
EQ&MT:&'{ o INTO - L “ - 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)

moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal
ties not completely embedded in mortar or
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2
or 304SS

10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12)
16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)

4-SIMPSON LSTA18
(2-ONE SIDE,2-ON _1/2"
OTHER SIDE) ga’m B

N\ sP4OR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP
ALL OPENINGS (U.N.O.)

SIMPSON HUS412 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

FNALS DATE:
1(/ Aug / 07

ROOF

BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED Ir

\SEE FOOTING DETAILS

EITHER METHOD SHOWN AWE ( e
[ ((11))22>§(G4SSIT:;‘E:##ZZSSI:'LIL%I:FT%171-_3Q L'jJr\TOC) 3.3.E.2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
(FEOR: 110 MPH, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) require engineering approval. 708011
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL BEAM CORNER CONNETION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL _ 33E7 | Movementionts Coniractor assumes responsibilty for typs | || reo 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) SFAVING N
SCALE: 1/2" = 10" SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF

TYPIC/AL HEADER STRAPING DETAIL
SCALE: 1/¢jv = 1g"

detailed on project drawings.

NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

S-1

OF 3 SHEETS




REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
4" CONCRETE SLAB ggg'iv T ——— IF STEM WALL IS OVER 2 COURSES
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS B P GAET I PLAGE ARGHORE INSTALL #4 X 24" X 10" HOOK INTO SLAB @ 96" O.C. ;. NP7 NN
A (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAI@ (1) #5 CONTINIOUS IN KNOCK OUT BLOCK
i G SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWAI 4" CONCRETE SLAB
- 7 2 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
==zl E #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 12" HOOK TOP
== %,‘ =] GRADE oo INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING o AND6"HOOKINFOOTING
=72 | —TH1 AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ] s 2 é{i cEJf:{T}:\ ELOSSE'; gggE%TcgEfls_ Lg.c.
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 7897 =ill=I = — - FROM FINISH =
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH = pg%lm l I
z = I 3)(8)(16, RUNN'NG BOND’ BXBX‘IE, RUNNING BOND.
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 4 = ?I I%% I CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, L CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = i MAX 5 COURSES 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2* ' MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE = ] (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH e
= TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) =
TERMITE TREATED FILL, = =i Eé]i_“%ﬂk = M R N =" Xt Rl e S L L R LU TNt TALEA oS SRR - B At GO RN R R e
e WITH 6" LAPS SEALED e e e e g
EACH LIFT COMPACTED il e NI POLY TARE Ty S RS N S
TOMIN.‘85% MOD. PROCTOR | ) (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS / (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
N regiiose A T N R | ¥ e B o ome e i S R
20" X 10" POURED TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR 2005 0POURED,. 0 R e T e P TR T R S e e TR T BRI R e T T T T T T e TR e T T e T S e T o et e e o A o e A
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ' CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

18
\S-2/ scae: 1= 10" \S-2/ scaLE:112"=1-0"

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH S-2
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

-0" AFF
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6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
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: . e ettt . i : \ Mak Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
______________________________________ £y : : " : I ! its omman law copyrights and property right in
! ! | | i : thee instruments of service. This document is
d i Fg : ' : | notio be reproduced, altered or copied in any
|l : | Ir I ! forn or manner without first the express written
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| i i | coe residential 2004, to the best of my
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SNl ST aE AtinO O%AME WAHL £ DIRCH UEADERS 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL WITH HEADER LEGEND
F(2) 2X10 SYP #2 (UN.O.) 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING FULLY BLOCKED e e Mark Disosway P.E.
8d COMMON NAILS 6" O.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD (U.N.O)) P.O. Box 868
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAAME WALL HEADERS (2) 2X10X0",1J 1K f«———HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O ity i
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EACH SIDE (UN.O.) 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING FULLY BLOCKED Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
8d COMMON NAILS 6" O.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD (U.N.O.) NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCGCTURAL SHEETS ———NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFERR 10 ARCHITECTURAL PRINTED DATE:
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTU{JAL DIMENSIONS IBW 18T ]E)LC_)I_OR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS ——— SPAN OF HEADER August 15, 2007
ZE : SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 - .
PERMANENT TRUSS BRRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER David Disosway
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN y ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TCo Bg RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, ; === SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSg).3, BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE[E TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE FINALS DATE:
10/ Aug / 07
JOB NUMBER:
708011
CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED D
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING RAWING NUMBER
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. MAYQO TRUSS CO. INC.
JOB #ELIXSON s "'3
OF 3 SHEETS




@h% A Aiqust 01, 2001
Daniel Shaheen
/,4_/ ”II'I “xxl
//// = ‘:1_ “:’.‘h_x\ f _.,.\ :..] -~ Aj;
& . /L/ = 7:’ Mﬂh\“x Aé JJ - 1 Ea:‘l
L/‘// —=— — 3 ARCHITECTURAL
P — & é © DESIGN
///_ —— = \"1 ™ . S S TN
///,c /% “x\ ’;”, - = 1\:1 - EADLE ?:?:YZFT_:.B 22056
_ N /’4/ —= “‘&x — = = ‘x\: (3E6) 754-01 it
_g //4‘ — f i —= "‘—‘:\x —COPYRFGHTED BY:
- - =~ ;
] ] — = i
=Q @ @ == 1 g
& 0 I i [ 5 g
o — Jrzes
m = LT
=l N ¥ =<
— T 4 = SELLE
= = : e 2 o o Ww
\— _\\_ —_ R g 8
/é\ =
FRONT ELEVATION 3
= ENGINEERED BY:
SCALE: I/4" = | = =
- = U Z ‘8
=
: 0 a ®
? 0
= " ° 1]
‘2 i i )= UJ 8
N 0
6d «
- .
Q QF
- gt e ;:[ Z ’:E
_ " ) )
e = LEFT ELEVATION e [T -
= = SCALE: /4" = | < - a
12 i "‘3..‘\
6[/[/’1 K“"‘\ E
5 e =
Z < = (D
g /// 1‘2:._
)] //L_ xxx
@ — = ey T_
Q = s FROJECT INFO:
8 ——— % i
& F_ | I
—‘J ——_ .
S - I
& = 9 _
w —_— ri— = O
% _(P ——— = -9 = !
% * == ? '
0 — L = I
9 T 1]
A2 — [V .
8 e
w 12
% REAR ELEVATION 67, . l
v, SCALE: 1/4" = I /,/L =" 9 .
P T 1"3..1 A I
< e 0
) P = -
Z P .
S = > 1
) /// 7,./\..11 \;R\ }
% /IL //'7 x‘"“‘x_ = Ll
r e ’,/L = N — ) |
Q ; [ [
i
. = = = ¢
& 9 = = = = )
‘ : : = ; ¢
@' = = — U';l
< i i
> X
) & = i
w > S
m 1
Q)
= RIGHT ELEVATION SIEET NUMBER
2 SCALE: 1/4" = I | of 3
3 All wrk shall comply with
Z the tandard bullding cods,
z and dl applicable local
.q cocks and ordinances.
% Contactor shall verify all
dimeaslons prior to
| commancing construction.
|
|

0TI



Q’VD%\/ Augud Ol, 2001
Daniel Shaheen
ARCHTECTURAL
© DESBIBGN
LAeBr FLS SEpne
(386) B4-0181
COPYRIGHTED BY:
o 55.8"
) ~— 528" ;
Wl o
) e-ltio* ’[, 94" . 14" i 3¢’ \ g / 26" : 6-0" al
L] 4 0O I
FIBERGLASS HINGLES ON 30-LB BUILDER'S 5 4 34159 224 e LY wioxse at § 2 3
FELT OVER 715" ORIENTED STRAND BOARD == —n oy NME =R R
EGRESS 6-0 EGREED T RS o
ROOF SHEATNG Ol YEC =
S e | 9 23i88¢
0 2" e S | | 5 vl sE &
YaYatate N PRE-ENGINEEED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C. 3 s | { 2 2
R ) BEDROOM ®2 % 31 ray' V- | | 2 =
BLOUN-IN INE-ATION EQUAL TO R-30 = 8 CLG o ; | |
l I 4 -ENC-.II\EERED BY:
| | MASTER eUITE J
_ 18" OVERHANG (2) 2X4 8YP {DOUBLE TOP PLATE | | 5 8'CLG | @ )
TtvecAD NOTE: SEAL «L PENETRATIONS IN TOP PLATE AND "k | | | 2
FIRE $TOP BDCKING WITH CODE APPROVED SEALANT 1o . | m
GREAT ROOM ¥ B ' 13-4" '
. — 0" cLG . : ©© : : LY O
- 26 *) SPF 8U-FASCIA s g0 | | e | | o
' b il KITCHEN | =f—T" r | 1 s ) Z o
> ] 3¢ B 0’ cLG | P ERETE . ¥ ik N -] 0
- ALUMINUM D EDGE MOLDING, 1 “ S ” : i = O
& g FASCIA, ANDENTED SOFFIT " e o < | r - Q da)
| o e i ! | = s 26" ] 2-8" T 3.0"
- ) —— | 3 ¥ e ©
u ; = =k 3 - @ 8
T INTERIOR FINH - 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD i ofe - e, ante. A 9 | = 5 - a
.q =_‘-l‘ :@f‘ pere i _i_ _\'\_ =ally 2.-8" H 0 ’IL T ’é w m g
3 @ ¥ | [ Q
24 ¥ 5PF PECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. ) 50 B3 B 0 & b 3 r:d Q
v WITH FULL-THIK FIBERGLASS INSULATION \v/ \/ﬂ: = 3 ! ¥ 5 33 0 h
0 EQUAL TO R- o 0 1ot |, )% Z s
ik gl s (11|~ > | iE O | 7
EXTERIOR FINH: VINYL SIDING : - S 1IN S ¥
® | 3 =y DINING ROOM _ Nl 3 = 3
< = == 30" o' CLG . i _: o". \_-_ HB. h 0
< % BEDROOM *3 - - o 3 PR = I+ < 3
5 116" 0.8.B. WLL SHEATHING = cle (2) 1068 SIDELIGHTS igh g 'l = S ]
0 5-4" x -9 TRANS ) (f""\ 3.0"
2 : % = o))
S : 1 22 b @,
0 o 4" CONCRETFLOOR 8LAB REINFORCED WITH 114 L 60t 5
D o 6X6-14/1.4 WEDED WIRE MESH EMBEDDED 2' ENTRY r 3
> & : : , | [
L IN SLAB OR BER MESH ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOR ] ST e lrmc accese | _
a BARRIER (6".APS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE) sohinian ; R (2) 30" X 2-0" TRAN® 18 Il < PROZCT INFO:
Q OVER COMPLCTED FILL TREATED WITH TERMITICIDE » il ! L " LN
w I~ ’ e-lto! ' . 5 4 L
1 A Q ol I
S # \L_ EEEe e e T R || Pk —_ AREA 5UMMARY
9 2x 4 P.T. 8Y %2 SOLE PLATE = S TR o0 o :
70" 5-1" I, 70 GARAGE AREA 444 oF 2
% ¥ i PORCH AREA 92 &F =
a - i 8" CONCRETBLOCK STEMWALL, FULL GROUT 8 rrame. il
» — ==y (MIN 2/MAX 53OURSES) . .
D N T F ' : “ | Y Q =
| 1 @
l-u. 1
0 ST APPROXIMAT FINISH GRADE ] 2GR GARAGE
{‘J‘ | | | g 2 8 clG
i | w7 -
i L
0 T S\ POURED CONRETE $TRIP FOOTING o .
| h [ :x I~ o
3 | !{ 1 | a '6
N =9|_
2 = 9
0 o L_D_ l-l-l
5 S— R d)
I.I,z.l l6'-0" —l
% 28" 90" 14" 10'-g" Z -
- TYPICAL WALL SECTION Z g
i |
E SCALE: I'=10" FLOOR PLAN ol
¥  REFER TO STRUCTURAL PAGE FOR PR T " J
q  STRUCTURAL SPECIFICATIONS O
) 0 0
B O
® I
i [T I =
M
9 SHEE NUMBER
'6 2 of 3
Z
(3 All work. shall comply with
9 the etandad bullding cods,
§ and all apylicable local
q codes anc ordinances.
14 Contractorehall verify all
Q dimenslioneprior to
£l commanciny construction,
|
=

1 SIS AR CYRAOART ey



M\/ Auguet 01, 2001

Daniel Shaheen

ARCHI"ECTURAL
© DEBIGN

P.O. Bo» 273
LAKE CiTr FL. 32056
(386) 7:4-0181

COPYRGHTED BY:

OFPTL.

Ph: (904) 754-5419
Ph: (904) 754-6749
FLORIDA P.E. 53915

POB 868, LAKE CITY, FL 32056

LiJ
o
%
=
7
O
2,
O
¢
o
<
=

ENGINEERED BY:

ROOF PLAN NOTES

=-| ALL ROOF PITCH & / 12 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

fR-2  ALL OVERHANG 18" AND 12" AT GABLES
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

-3  PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION IN AC- :
CORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS I N N P I O

R-4  EE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR
PLANS TO VERIFY PLATE AND HEEL HEIGHT®

MOVE ALL VENTS AND OTHER
R-5 ROOF PENETRATIONS TO REAR

VENTED RID

A CUSTOM HOME BY EWPL INC:

GRIFFIN RESIDENCE

COPYRIGHT: 2004 DDS STUDIOS

PROJECT INFO:

ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 118" = '

ERHEAD)

ELEC PANEL
200 AMP.)

ELEC METER
OVERH]

IELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES e _/12;

E-1 ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL 9
ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST EDITION, AND ALL OTHER > =
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES, NOTE: G2 8
THIS ELECTRICAL PLAN 18 A SCHEMATIC Z
E-2 NOTE: ALL 8MOKE DETECTORS TO BE WIRED ﬁ:‘g iﬁfgfﬁ:é” 'Eggﬁf;‘imgﬂfb
TOGETHRR TO ACTUATE AL ALARMS IF ANY VARYING LOCAL AND STATE CODES,
ONE UNIT 16 ACTUATED, REGULATIONS, AND STATUTES, IT 1S THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER AND/OR ELECTRICAL SERVICE PROVIDED BY il
CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL
! E_B PROVIDE WIRING AS REQUIRED FOR APPLIANCES, AIR AND STATE CODES, REGULATIONS AND
CONDITIONING, HEATING AND WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT, STATUTES.
-4 AL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCL
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)
I OPTL. OPTL.
SCALE: 1714 = |

ELECTRICAL PLAN

ROOF PLAN

SHEET NUMBER
3 of 3

All work shd comply with
the standarc building code,
and all gppl=able local
codes and wrdinancae.

Contractor anall verify all
dimensions prior to
commencingconstruction.
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